
 
 

2730 Pacific Blvd. SE                                    (541) 967-3888, FAX (541) 926-2102 
Albany, Or 97321 

 

Business Hours All Locations: 
Monday -Friday 

8:30 am -5:00 pm (Closed 12:00-1:00 daily) 

 

After Hours 24/7 Communicable Disease Reporting          (541) 750-0090 
 

Other Locations: 

1600 S Main Street 

Lebanon, Or  97355                                                   (541) 451-5932, FAX (541) 258-5704 

 

799 Long Street 

Sweet Home, Or 97386                                            (541) 967-3888, FAX (541) 367-2407 

 

 ADMINISTRATION:  

 

Frank Moore -Administrator/Mental Health Director                  (541) 924-6916 Ext. 2052 

Local Administrator (ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418,                       (541) 905-7937  Cell 

OAR 333-014-0070)                                                                       fmoore@co.linn.or.us 

 

Brandi Aston, Administrative Services Manager                           Ext. 2035 

                baston@co.linn.or.us  

 

 

PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAMS: 

 

Pat Crozier, RN,BSN, Public Health Program Manager              Ext. 2322 

                                                                                                        (503) 871-4928  Cell 

Communicable Disease, Immunizations, Ryan White, and            pcrozier@co.linn.or.us  

Prevention  

 

Reproductive Health/Maternal Child Health                                  Ext. 2125 

Norma’Omara, RN, BSN                                                             nomara@co.linn.or.us  

 

Public Health Emergency Preparedness                                         Ext. 2677 

Sarah Bates, MPH                                                                         sbates@co.linn.or.us  

 

Linn County 

Department of Health Services 
P.O. Box 100, Albany, Or 97321 

 
“Working together to promote the health and well being 

of all Linn County residents” 
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WIC Services                                                                                  Ext. 2583 

Cindy Cole, RD, LD                                                                      cycole@co.linn.or.us  

 

Teresa Oversby, Deputy Registrar                                                Ext. 2579 

                                                                                                         toversby@co.linn.or.us 

 

William Muth, MD, Health Officer 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PROGRAM  

 

(541) 967-3821 FAX (541) 926-2060    

315 SW 4th Ave, Albany, Or  97321 

 

Rick Partipilo, Program Manager                                                   Ext. 2372 

                            rpartipilo@co.linn.or.us  

  

MENTAL HEALTH PROGRAMS: 

 

Todd Noble, Manager                                                                   (541) 967-3866 Ext. 3872 

                                                                                                         tnoble@co.linn.or.us  

 

Tanya Thompson, Deputy Mental Health                                  Ext. 2304 

                                Program Manager                                         tthompson@co.linn.or.us  

 

ALCOHOL & DRUG TREATMENT 

 

Tony Howell. MSW, Program Manager                                         (541) 967-3819 Ext. 2352 

                                                                                                         thowell@co.linn.or.us  

 

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES PROGRAM 

 

Jeff Sneddon MSW, Program Manager                                          (541) 967-3819  Ext. 2332 

 jsneddon@co.linn.or.us  

 

MEDICAL EXAMINER (separate agency)                          

                                                                  

Gary Goby, MD                       

(541) 928-3211                                                

1020 11th Ave. SW, Albany, OR  97321       

 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS                                                                                                    

                                       

Roger Nyquist, Chair                                                                     (541) 967-3825 

John Lindsey                                                                                   FAX (541) 926-8228 

Will Tucker                                                                                     P.O. Box 100 

  Albany, Or  97321 
Revised 7/5/16 
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